Power revenue requirement until the Power CRAC Threshold has been increased 21

to the Power Lower Threshold.  This will begin to build Power reserves up to the 22

level of the Power Lower Threshold. 23

BP-18-FS-BPA-05

Page 122

(2) A methodology for increasing the CRAC Threshold to the Power Lower 1

Threshold will be created.  This methodology will be discussed in a public 2

process to be held after the BP-18 rate proceeding.  When the Power CRAC 3

Threshold has been increased to the Power Lower Threshold, the $20 million of 4

PNRR per year will be discontinued. 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

BP-18-FS-BPA-05

Page 123

TABLES AND FIGURES

This page intentionally left blank

BP-18-FS-BPA-05

Page 125

Table 1:  RevSim Net Revenue Statistics (With PNRR of $20 million)
for FY 2018 and FY 2019

BP-18-FS-BPA-05

Page 126

Table 2:  P-NORM Risk Summary

A B C D E F G

Study
Section Risk Title Fiscal

Year
Pro Forma /
Rev. Req.

5th
Percentile Mean 95th

Percentile
1 2017 318.5 315.9 318.3 320.8
2 2018 270.1 263.1 271.0 279.5
3 2019 327.4 318.8 328.4 338.8
4 2017 401.6 401.6 402.5 406.6
5 2018 420.7 420.7 422.4 426.7
6 2019 418.7 418.7 420.4 424.7
7 2017 76.3 74.1 76.0 77.6
8 2018 71.8 67.7 71.2 74.2
9 2019 71.8 67.7 71.2 74.2
10 2017 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7
11 2018 22.6 22.6 23.2 28.3
12 2019 23.0 23.0 24.1 28.7
13 2017 95.2 94.7 95.1 95.5
14 2018 94.0 92.0 93.7 95.3
15 2019 94.8 92.6 94.7 96.6
16 2017 138.7 138.5 138.7 138.9
17 2018 154.8 153.7 154.8 155.9
18 2019 160.1 158.5 160.1 161.7
19 2017 295.8 295.8 295.8 295.8
20 2018 310.2 297.2 301.6 306.0
21 2019 310.2 297.2 301.6 306.0
22 2017 392.3 392.2 392.3 392.4
23 2018 630.3 627.9 630.3 633.1
24 2019 566.7 559.6 566.7 574.8
25 2017 N/A 0.2 3.5 6.6
26 2018 N/A 0.0 0.0 0.0
27 2019 N/A -3.8 0.1 3.2
34 2017 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
35 2018 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
36 2019 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4.1.2.1.12 Undistributed Reduction Risk

4.1.2.1.9 CGS Refueling Outage Risk

4.1.2.1.6 Power Services Internal Operations
Expenses

4.1.2.1.7 Fish & Wildlife Expenses

4.1.2.1.8 Interest Expense Risk

4.1.2.1.3 Conservation Expense

4.1.2.1.4 Spokane Settlement

4.1.2.1.5 Power Services Transmission Acquisition and
Ancillary Services

P-NORM Risk Summary ($000,000)

4.1.2.1.1 CGS Operations and Maintenance (O&M)